ACT 212

H.B. NO. 2135-80

A Bill for an Act Relating to Copies of Tax Returns.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 231-16, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read:

"Sec. 231-16 Copies of returns. Except as otherwise provided by law, copies of any tax return filed with the department of taxation shall be furnished to the taxpayer filing the return or to his representative who has written authorization to be provided such copies upon the payment of \$1 per page and \$1 for any certification thereof by the department."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 6, 1980.)

^{*}The text has been edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5, authorizing omission of the brackets, bracketed material, and underscoring.